Sparkford, Somerset BA22 7LH t: +44(0)1963 440804 w: himm.co.uk



MY CAR THE SUPERHERO WRITING COMPETITION TERMS & CONDITIONS

Please take the time to read these carefully. If you have any questions, then please email marketing@himm.co.uk

COMPETITION DETAILS

- Promoter: Haynes International Motor Museum.
- Name of Competition: My Car The Super Hero.
- Fictional writing for KS2 children.
- Opening Date for Entries: 1pm on Tuesday 5th May.
- Closing Date for Entries: 6pm Friday 22nd May.
- Online entry form: www.haynesmotormuseum.com/family-fun/home-activities-kids
- Winner Announcement: Friday 29th May.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. ENTRY

- 1.1 The competition will run from the Opening Date to the Closing Date inclusive.
- 1.2 Haynes Internal Motor Museum must receive all entries no later than the closing date.
- 1.3 All entries must be completed on the entry form and emailed to marketing@himm.co.uk
- 1.4 Stories should be no more than 500 words. There is no minimum word count and the title is not included in the count.
- 1.5 You will not be able to amend or replace your story once submitted.
- 1.6 There is no fee to enter this competition
- 1.7 By submitting a story, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

2. ELIGIBILITY

- 2.1 This competition is open to children in KS2 (ages 7-11).
- 2.2 By entering the competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so.
- 2.3 There is a limit of one story per person.

3. THE PRIZE

- 3.1 The Winner will receive a Family B ticket (2 x adults & 3 x children) to Haynes International Motor Museum.
- 3.2 The Runner Up will receive a Child's ticket to Haynes International Motor Museum.
- 3.3 The prizes are not negotiable or transferable and there is no cash alternative for the prizes.







4. WINNER ANNOUNCEMENT

- 4.1 The Winner and Runner Up will be announced on Friday 29th May.
- 4.2 The decision of Haynes International Motor Museum is final, no correspondence or discussions will be entered concerning their decision.
- 4.3 Haynes International Motor Museum will contact the Winner and Runner-Up personally.

5. CLAIMING THE PRIZE

- 5.1 Haynes International Motor Museum will make all reasonable efforts to contact the Winner and Runner-Up. If either Winner or Runner-Up cannot be contacted, is not available or has not claimed their prize within 30 days of the Announcement Date, Haynes international Motor Museum reserves the right to offer the prize to the next eligible entrant.
- 5.2 Haynes International Motor Museum does not accept any responsibility if you are not able to take up the prize.

6. OWNERSHIP OF COMPETITION ENTRIES

- 6.1 As the Author the entrant will retain ownership of the story.
- 6.2 You agree that Haynes International Motor Museum can publish your story in their digital communication (eg website and social media).
- 6.3 By submitting your story you agree that your story is not already published online or in print.

7. DATA PROTECTION

7.1. Haynes International Motor Museum will only process personal information after written consent is received.

8. GENERAL

- 8.1 Haynes International Motor Museum will be unable to give feedback on the stories.
- 8.2 The terms and conditions may be amended by Haynes International Motor Museum at any point.

